UICCP Capstone: Final Stretch Schedule

Day Date Class Focus Pacing Plan
Mon/Tues | 11/14-11/15 | Final Product & Timeline --Submit data collection tool or 3 secondary
(Writing your Research Paper for Secondary | sources (outlined)
OR Primary Data Collection) --Begin data collection or finding & outlining 3
new secondary sources
Wed/Thurs | 11/16-11/17 | Offsite Visits — Wk 8 n/a
Mon/Tues | 11/21-11/23 | Outlines (Intro & Methods) --Submit collected data or 3 new secondary
+Wed(B) Wed: work time (no off sites this week) sources (outlined)
--Begin outlines (Intro + Methods)
Mon/Tues | 11/28-11/29 | Outlines (Results & Discussion + Abstracts) | --Submit outlines (Intro + Methods)
+Fri(A) --Begin outlines (Results, Discussion, Abstract)
Wed/Thurs | 11/30-12/1 Offsite Visits — WK 9 n/a
Mon/Tues | 12/5-12/6 Paper Writing --Submit outlines (Results, Discussion, Abstract)
--Begin 1st draft
Wed/Thurs | 12/7-12/8 Offsite Visits — Wk 10 (some) n/a
Mon/Tues | 12/12-12/13 | Paper Editing — 1st draft due --Submit 1st draft
--Edit & modify 2nd draft
Wed/Thurs | 12/14-12/15 | Paper Editing — 2" draft due --Submit 2nd draft
--Final edits on paper!
Mon/Tues | 12/19-12/20 | Paper Editing — Final Draft due --Submit FINAL CAPSTONE PAPER!
--Begin slide outlines for presentation
Wed/Thurs | 12/21-12/22 | Final Presentations --Submit presentation slide outlines

--Begin creating & revising presentation &
practicing!

Final Product Deadlines:

FINAL PRODUCTS

A-Day Dates

B-Day Dates

Final Papers Due
(5-10 pages)*

Tues 12/20

Mon 12/19

Final Oral Presentations
(10 min. w/ 5 min Q&A)*

Mon 1/9, Wed 1/11, or A6 exam
period during week of 1/17-1/20

Tues 1/10, Thurs 1/12, or B6 exam
period during week of 1/17-1/20

* AHS & Medicine only: 4-6 page paper & 5-10 minute presentation




